PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Michael D. Hanna			07/17/2009		
Shung H. Sung			07/24/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.				
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center				
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21				
City:	Detroit				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48265-3000				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1248		901			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(248)689-40	71	75		
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email: clark@reising.com					
Correspondent Name:Reising Ethington P.C.Address Line 1:755 West Big Beaver Road					
Address Line 2: Suite 1850					
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P003701-CIP-R&D-MJL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cary W. Brooks			
Total Attachments: 2 source=P003701_CIP_RD_MJL_Assignment#page1.tif source=P003701_CIP_RD_MJL_Assignment#page2.tif					

Customer No. 60770 P003701-CIP-R&D-MJL, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003701-CIP-R&D-MJL entitled

DAMPED PRODUCT WITH AN INSERT HAVING A LAYER INCLUDING GRAPHITE THEREON AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any patent practitioner associated with Customer Number 60770 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/489,901 filed June 23, 2009) when known.

Inventor's signature

avid Hours

MICHAEL D. HANNA

Residence :

Full name :

WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature

SHUNG H. SUNG

Residence :

Full name :

TROY, MICHIGAN

Declaration dated :

Date 07

109

Date

Declaration dated :

9770-986-9BATEN 50 6002/21/20 REEL: 023002 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003701-CIP-R&D-MJL entitled

DAMPED PRODUCT WITH AN INSERT HAVING A LAYER INCLUDING GRAPHITE THEREON AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any patent practitioner associated with Customer Number 60770 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/489,901 filed June 23, 2009) when known.

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	MICHAEL D. HANNA	Declaration dated :
Residence :	WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature Full name :	Stung hong Jung Shung H. SUNG	Date 7/24/09 Declaration dated :
Residence :	TROY, MICHIGAN	

PATENT REEL: 023002 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 07/24/2009